

Name/ Organization

Address

## **Park Rental Application**

242 Fredonia Ave PO Box 159 Fredonia, Wisconsin 53021 (262) 692-9125 https://www.fredoniawi.gov/

Date Received	
Approved/Denied	
Total Fee	

**Applicant's Information** 

City, State, Zip Code					
Phone Number					
Email					
Event Details					
Date of Event					
Park	<ul> <li>Marie Kraus Resident- \$75.00 (Plus \$75.00 Refundable Deposit)</li> <li>Marie Kraus Non-Resident- \$100.00 (Plus \$100.00 Refundable Deposit)</li> <li>Freedom Park- Resident- \$75.00 (Plus \$75.00 Refundable Deposit)</li> <li>Freedom Park- Non-Resident-\$100.00 (Plus \$100.00 Refundable Deposit)</li> <li>Fireman's Park − Resident- \$75.00 (Plus \$100 Refundable Deposit)</li> <li>Fireman's Park - Non-Resident- \$100.00 (Plus \$100 Refundable Deposit)</li> <li>Stoney Creek Park − Resident- \$75.00 (Plus \$75.00 Refundable Deposit)</li> <li>Stoney Creek Park - Non-Resident- \$100.00 (Plus \$100.00 Refundable Deposit)</li> <li>Oak Park Ballfield - Non-Profit Groups- \$75.00 (Plus \$75.00 Refundable Deposit)</li> <li>Oak Park Ballfield - For-Profit Groups-\$100.00 (Plus \$100.00 Refundable Deposit)</li> </ul>				
Description of Event					
Estimated Attendance	Number of Adults				
Hours of Use	From: To:				
DPW Support	O Additional Garbage Cans O Additional TablesO Other				

The undersigned agrees to be personally liable to the Village of Fredonia and to indemnify the Village of Fredonia for property damage and for any expense incurred by, at or in consequence of such use of the facilities of at the Village Park. The undersigned further agrees to hold the Village of Fredonia, its servants, agents, and employees, harmless from any and all causes of action, claims, or damages arising out of the use of the facilities at the Village Park by the undersigned, and any and all persons permitted upon the premises at the Village Park by the undersigned. The Village of Fredonia reserves the right to require property damage and public liability insurance in the amount sufficient to protect the Village of Fredonia. The undersigned further agrees to abide by the regulations of the Village of Fredonia regarding the use of these facilities. (Please see Rules and Regulations on the reverse of this application).

## PLEASE MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO THE VILLAGE OF FREDONIA.

Applicant Signature:	Date:	
Village Rep Signature:	Date:	

## **General Rules and Regulations**

- 1. A lease for use of the desired park will be taken out.
- 2. A refundable security deposit must be paid in advance of the event to the Village Treasurer (see application for fees). If the park and restrooms are left in good condition, the security deposit shall be refunded. If, however, damage is done or facilities have not been cleaned, the deposit shall be retained in addition to all costs of repair or cleaning.
  - a. Restrooms must be cleaned and returned to "like-new" condition.
  - b. Tables must be wiped.
  - c. Floors must be swept. If needed floors must also be mopped.
  - d. Garbage must be removed and placed in the dumpster.
  - e. Keys must be returned to Village Hall within 24 hours of the event.
- 3. Applications shall be filed with the Village Clerk at least fourteen days prior to the date on which the exclusive use of the entire park is requested, or at least three days prior to the date on which a park shelter or portion of a park is to be used.
- 4. A fire extinguisher will be on site and readily attainable at all time.
- 5. Loud speakers shall be directed to the municipal building.
- 6. Debris shall be cleaned up the night of use. Tents, etc. shall be down within four days of the event.
- 7. All groups or parties sponsored or attended by minors must be chaperoned by adults thirty years old or older who must be in the park during the entire period of assembly.
- 8. Without permission, no intoxicating beverages shall be allowed. Intoxicating beverages cannot be sold nor served to any minor under legal drinking age.
- 9. If applicable, the area including the beer tent and the band shell shall be roped off to prevent minors from entering.
- 10. The person who signed the application for any reservation becomes responsible for the conduct of the group and for any and all damages that may result by virtue of the assembly.
- 11. No disorderly conduct shall be allowed.
- 12. These grounds cannot be reserved, nor used unreserved, for political purposes, except by special permission, application for which can be made at Fredonia Government Center.
- 13. No person shall sell, keep, or offer for sale, any tangible article, merchandise, or thing, nor solicit for any trade, occupation, business or profession within the park without written permission from the Village Board.
- 14. No person shall distribute, post, affix, or display any card, hand bill, sign, placard, target, banner, flag (except that of the United States), or advertisement or any kind within the park or upon any of the enclosures thereof without the written permission of the Village Board.
- 15. No littering.
- 16. No firearms or dangerous weapons shall be allowed.
- 17. No dogs permitted
- 18. Destruction or defacing of property is forbidden.
- 19. No dangerous drugs shall be allowed.
- 20. No gambling.
- 21. No cars or bicycles or other recreational vehicles shall be allowed except in the parking lot.